
Biseach Initiative June ‘22
Improving Cancer Outcomes Through

Collaborative Research

The National University of Ireland, Galway’s Lambe Institute and Notre Dame’s Harper Cancer
Research Institute have come together to establish a long-term strategy of faculty and student

collaboration for the progression of cancer research. For more information see:
https://kylemore.nd.edu/research/cancer-research-biseach-initiative/

Michael Kerin, MCh, FRCSI, FRCSEd, FRCSGen (NUIG)
Professor and Chair of Surgery, Lambe Institute
National University of Ireland, Galway

Website
Email: michael.kerin@nuigalway.ie

Sharon Stack (ND)
Kleiderer-Pezold Professor of Biochemistry;
Ann F. Dunne & Elizabeth Riley Director, Harper Cancer Research
Institute
University of Notre Dame

Website
Email: sstack@nd.edu

https://kylemore.nd.edu/research/cancer-research-biseach-initiative/
https://www.nuigalway.ie/our-research/people/medicine/michaelkerin/
mailto:michael.kerin@nuigalway.ie
https://harpercancer.nd.edu/people/m-sharon-stack/
mailto:sstack@nd.edu


Róisín Dwyer (NUIG)
Associate Professor in Translational Science, School of Medicine
PI in the Discipline of Surgery
National University of Ireland, Galway

Website
Email: roisin.dwyer@nuigalway.ie

Andy Bullock (ND)
Associate Director for Operations
Harper Cancer Research Institute

Website
Email: sabullock@nd.edu

Emer Hennessy (NUIG)
Cancer Centre Research Manager
Lambe Institute for Translational Research
National University of Ireland, Galway

Website
Email: emer.hennessy@nuigalway.ie

Brian Blagg (ND)
Charles Huisking Professor of Chemistry and Biochemistry
Director, Warren Family Research Center for Drug Discovery and
Development
University of Notre Dame

Website
Email: bblagg@nd.edu

https://www.nuigalway.ie/our-research/people/roisindwyer/
mailto:roisin.dwyer@nuigalway.ie
https://harpercancer.nd.edu/people/s-andrew-bullock/
mailto:sabullock@nd.edu
https://www.nuigalway.ie/medicine-nursing-and-health-sciences/medicine/disciplines/surgery/stafflist/
mailto:emer.hennessy@nuigalway.ie
https://harpercancer.nd.edu/people/brian-blagg/
mailto:bblagg@nd.edu


Sharon Glynn (NUIG)
Senior Lecturer in Pathology
Lambe Institute for Translational Research
National University of Ireland, Galway

Website
Email: sharon.glynn@nuigalway.ie

Ciaran Morrison (NUIG)
Professor, Biochemistry
Centre for Chromosome Biology
National University of Ireland, Galway

Website
ciaran.morrison@nuigalway.ie

Basar Bilgicer (ND)
Associate Professor, Chemical and Biomolecular Engineering
Associate Professor, Chemistry and Biochemistry
University of Notre Dame

Website
Email: bbilgicer@nd.edu

Eva Szegezdi (NUIG)
Lecturer in Biochemistry
Head of the Blood Cancer Biobank in Ireland
Principal investigator of the Cancer Niche Laboratory.
National University of Ireland, Galway

Website
Email: eva.szegezdi@nuigalway.ie

https://www.nuigalway.ie/our-research/people/sharonglynn/
mailto:sharon.glynn@nuigalway.ie
https://www.nuigalway.ie/our-research/people/natural-sciences/ciaranmorrison/
mailto:ciaran.morrison@nuigalway.ie
https://chemistry.nd.edu/people/ba-ar-bilgicer/
mailto:bbilgicer@nd.edu
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Pinar Zorlutuna (ND)
Sheehan Family Associate Professor of Engineering, Aerospace
and Mechanical Engineering
University of Notre Dame

Website
Email: Pinar.Zorlutuna.1@nd.edu

Martin O’Halloran (NUIG)
Director of the Translational Medical Device Lab
Co-Director of BioInnovate Ireland
National University of Ireland, Galway

Website
Email: martin.ohalloran@nuigalway.ie

Bradley Smith (ND)
Emil T. Hofman Professor of Science, Chemistry and Biochemistry
University of Notre Dame

Website
Email: Bradley.D.Smith.115@nd.edu

Michael Conall Dennedy (NUIG)
Senior Lecturer in Therapeutics / Consultant Endocrinologist,
Adrenal Research Group
Lambe Institute for Translational Research
National University of Ireland, Galway

Website
Email: michael.dennedy@nuigalway.ie

https://tissueeng.nd.edu/
mailto:Pinar.Zorlutuna.1@nd.edu
https://www.nuigalway.ie/curam/about-us/our-people/co-directors/martin-ohalloran.html
mailto:martin.ohalloran@nuigalway.ie
https://chemistry.nd.edu/people/bradley-d-smith/
mailto:Bradley.D.Smith.115@nd.edu
https://www.nuigalway.ie/our-research/people/medicine/michaeldennedy/
mailto:michael.dennedy@nuigalway.ie


Brian Baker (ND)
Coleman Professor of Life Sciences
Chair, Dept. of Chemistry & Biochemistry
University of Notre Dame

Website
Email: brian-baker@nd.edu

Cathal Seoige (NUIG)
Professor of Bioinformatics
School of Mathematics, Statistics and Applied Mathematics
National University of Ireland, Galway

Website
Email: Cathal.Seoighe@nuigalway.ie

Xin Lu (ND)
Boler Associate Professor of Biological Sciences
Department of Biological Sciences
University of Notre Dame

Website
Email: xlu@nd.edu

Emer Bourke (NUIG)
Assistant Professor in Pathology
Lambe Institute for Translational Research
National University of Ireland, Galway

Website
Email: emer.bourke@nuigalway.ie

https://chemistry.nd.edu/people/brian-m-baker/
mailto:brian-baker@nd.edu
https://www.nuigalway.ie/our-research/people/mathematics-statistics-and-applied-mathematics/cathalseoighe/
mailto:Cathal.Seoighe@nuigalway.ie
https://biology.nd.edu/people/xin-lu/
mailto:xlu@nd.edu
https://www.nuigalway.ie/our-research/people/medicine/emerbourke/
mailto:emer.bourke@nuigalway.ie


Laura Barkley (NUIG)
Professor, Discipline of Surgery,
Lambe Institute for Translational Research
National University of Ireland, Galway

Website
Email: laura.barkley@nuigalway.ie

Nicola Miller (NUIG)
Lecturer, Discipline of Surgery
Co-Director Cancer Biobank
Lambe Institute for Translational Research
National University of Ireland, Galway

Website
Email: nicola.miller@nuigalway.ie

Corrado Santocanale (NUIG)
Professor of Molecular Medicine
Centre for Chromosome Biology
National University of Ireland, Galway

Website
Email: corrado.santocanale@nuigalway.ie

Claire Robinson (NUIG)
MSCA DevelopMed Fellow and Honorary Lecturer in Cancer
Biology
Apoptosis/Programmed Cell Depth Research Centre
National University of Ireland, Galway

Website
Email: claire.robinson@nuigalway.ie

https://www.nuigalway.ie/our-research/people/natural-sciences/laurabarkley-elliman/
mailto:laura.barkley@nuigalway.ie
https://www.nuigalway.ie/our-research/people/nicolamiller/
mailto:nicola.miller@nuigalway.ie
https://www.nuigalway.ie/our-research/people/corradosantocanale/
mailto:corrado.santocanale@nuigalway.ie
https://www.nuigalway.ie/science-engineering/school-of-natural-sciences/disciplines/biochemistry/staff/#tab2
mailto:claire.robinson@nuigalway.ie


Garry Duffy (NUIG)
Professor of Anatomy and Regenerative Therapies
Vice Dean for Research and Graduate Studies,
College of Medicine, Nursing and Health Sciences
National University of Ireland, Galway

Website
Email: garry.duffy@nuigalway.ie

Laoise McNamara (NUIG)
Professor in Biomedical Engineering
Program Director for the Masters in Biomedical Engineering (MSc)
College of Science and Engineering
National University of Ireland, Galway

Website
Email: laoise.mcnamara@nuigalway.ie

Eimear Dolan (NUIG)
Assistant Professor in Biomedical Engineering
College of Science and Engineering
National University of Ireland, Galway

Website
Email: eimear.dolan@nuigalway.ie

Dr Eoin McEvoy (NUIG)
Assistant Professor in Biomedical Engineering
College of Science and Engineering
National University of Ireland, Galway

Website
Email: eoin.mcevoy@nuigalway.ie

https://www.nuigalway.ie/remedi/who-we-are/principalinvestigators/profgarryduffy/
mailto:garry.duffy@nuigalway.ie
https://www.nuigalway.ie/engineering-informatics/biomedical-engineering/research/researchtopics/professorlaoisemcnamara/
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mailto:eoin.mcevoy@nuigalway.ie


Andrew Flaus (NUIG)
Lecturer, Department of Biochemistry
Vice Dean for Internationalisation, College of Science and
Engineering

Website
Email: andrew.flaus@nuigalway.ie

Clinton Carson (ND)
Associate Professor, Visual Communication Design,
Department of Art
University of Notre Dame

Website
Email: ccarlso6@nd.edu

Lisa Caulfield (ND)
Director of ND’s Global Centre in Kylemore Abbey
University of Notre Dame

Website
Email: lcaulfield@nd.edu

https://www.nuigalway.ie/our-research/people/natural-sciences/andrewflaus/
mailto:andrew.flaus@nuigalway.ie
https://clintoncarlson.com/
mailto:ccarlso6@nd.edu
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